DKACV.PD.500.B1.02
520B0033
Thermostatically operated
cooling water valves
Type FJVA
January 2000
Data sheet
2 DKACV.PD.500.B1.02  Danfoss A/S 01-2000

∅ 1.5 mm: 0.06 m3/h
∅ 2.5 mm: 0.16 m3/h
Connection kv value Bypass  1) Type Code no.
G 1/2 1.9
∅ 2
FJVA 15
003N8211
∅ 1.5 003N8247
G 3/4 3.4 ∅ 2 FJVA 20 003N8215
G 1 5.5 ∅ 2.5 FJVA 25 003N8216
Connection kv value Bypass 1) Type Code no.
G 1/2 1.9 ∅ 2 FJVA 15 003N8210
G 3/4 3.4 ∅ 2 FJVA 20 003N8244
G 1 5.5 ∅ 2.5 FJVA 25 003N8245
Thermostatically operated cooling water valves
Type FJVA
for neutral media
Fig. 4
Valve body with by-pass
4 DKACV.PD.500.B1.02  Danfoss A/S 01-2000
Dimensions and weights
Type H 1 H2 L L1 a b Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
FJVA 15 205 133 72 14 G 1/2  27 0.9
FJVA 20 205 133 90 16 G 3/4  32 1.0
FJVA 25 215 138 95 19 G 1  41 1.1
Thermostatically operated cooling water valves
Type FJVA
for neutral media
Materials
No. Description Material
1 Spindle Brass W.no.  2.0401
2 Diaphragms Rubber - ethylene - propylene (EPDM)
3 Valve body and other metal parts Forged brass W.no.  2.0402
4 Valve cone Nitrile rubber (NBR)
5 Valve seat Stainless steel W.no.  1.4305 / AISI 303
Materials - parts in contact with the medium
5DKACV.PD.500.B1.02  Danfoss A/S 01-2000
Installation The valves can be installed in any position.
An arrow on the valve body indicates the
direction of flow.
FJVA valves are also marked so that the
letters RA can be read straightforwardly.
The installation of an FV filter ahead of the
valve is recommended - see separate data
sheet DKACV.PD.600.B.
If a mounting bracket is used - see
“Accessories” above - it must always be
between valve body and setting section (see
illustration).
Spare parts and accessories
for thermostatically operated cooling water valves
Type FJVA
Service elements
Temperature Code no.
range [°C]
0 → 30 003N0285
25 → 65 003N0084
Accessories
Designation Description Code no.
Mounting bracket For FJVA 003N0388
2 o-rings For FJVA 10/15 003N4006
2 diaphragms For FJVA 20 003N4007
Valve cone For FJVA 25 003N4008
Spare parts and
accessories
6 DKACV.PD.500.B1.02  Danfoss A/S 01-2000
General data
on thermostatically operated cooling water valves